Bleed & Purge Valve
2
Bleed & Purge Valve
Bleed Valves
Applications
Features
Caution
SUPERLOK bleed valves can be used on instrumentation devices such as

Bleed & Purge Valve
Table of Dimension
Ordering Information
SPUV  -   S    4  -   UT -  B
1. Valve Series
□ SPUV
2. End Connection
□ S = SUPERLOK Tube Fittiing
□ F = Female Thread
□ M = Male Thread
3. End Connection Size
Tube O.D Designator Pipe Thread Designator
4. Pattern Designator
□ (Blank) = Straight Type
□ UT = Union Type
□ ET = Elbow Type
□ TT = Tee Type
5. Body Material
□ (Blank) = 316 Stainless Steel
□ B = Brass
Elbow Type Tee Type
1 2 3 4 5
Part
Number
Inlet
End Connection
Dimensions, in.(mm)
L A B H
SPUV
S4-ET 1/4″ SUPERLOK
1.49
(38.0)
1.13
(28.8)
1.13
(28.8)
0.63
(15.9)
S6-ET 3/8″ SUPERLOK
1.49
(38.0)
1.20
(30.5)
1.20
(30.5)
0.63
(15.9)
S8-ET 1/2″ SUPERLOK
1.61
(41.0)
1.41
(35.8)
1.41
(35.8)
0.81
(20.6)
Part
Number
Inlet
End Connection
Dimensions, in.(mm)
L A B H
SPUV
S4-TT 1/4″ SUPERLOK
1.49
(38.0)
2.26
(57.5)
1.13
(28.8)
0.63
(15.9)
S6-TT 3/8″ SUPERLOK